
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2663

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.01.2018)


APPOINTMENT IN CENTRAL GOVERNMENT SERVICE


2663.  DR. ANUPAM HAZRA:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the number of candidates of West Bengal appointed in Central Government service from

June 2014 to December 2016, year-wise; and

(b) the names of States from which highest number of candidates have been recruited during

the said years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) & (b): Appointment to various posts in Central Government are made by different

Ministries/Departments of Government of India either by itself or through various

Recruitment Agencies such as Union Public Service Commission (UPSC), Staff Selection

Commission (SSC), Railway Recruitment Board (RRB) etc.


**********

